ENROLLED BILL

House Bill No. 332.

(By Mr. Poling)
Passed March 13, 1931

In Effect Justy days from Passage

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 332)

[Passed March 13, 1931; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal sections thirty-three, thirty-four, thirty-five, thirty-six, thirty-seven, thirty-eight and thirty-nine, article seven, of chapter eighteen, of the official code of West Virginia, relating to teachers' county institutes.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That sections thirty-three, thirty-four, thirty-five, thirty-six, thirty-seven, thirty-eight and thirty-nine, article seven, of chapter eighteen, of the code of West Virginia, relating to teachers' county institutes, be and the same are hereby repealed.

c committee.	
M	
S. S	Speaker of the House of Delegates.
	Clerk of the House of Delegates.
nittee.	President of the Senate.
e Rouse Comn	Clerk of the Senate. The within is
Ohairman	this day of
, seeel	
Dee	Filed in the office of the Secretary of State
₹:	of West Virginia WAR 181931 OBUROE W. SUABE, Sources of Atate.